Randolph-Macon (11-3,5-1 ODAC) -vs- Wash. & Lee (3-10,1-3 ODAC)
01/11/25 at Duchossois Athletic & Recreation Center, Lexington, VA

Date: 01/11/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
I\'t'él?fdiicéf?“s7 Randolph-Macon 34 38 72
Site: Duchossois Athletic & Recreation Center, Lexington, VA Wash. & Lee 20 25 45
Referees: Kris Denson, Earl Lee, Scott Arborgast
Randolph-Macon 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Pulley Jr.,Keishawn * 22 7-9 5-5 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 1 19
03  Robinson,Jabril =3 26  4-10 2-7 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 1 0 1 10
21  Joyce,Liam * 21 3-3 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 3 1 0 0 4 7
23 Hodges,Malcolm % 23 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 2 6
05 Hammonds,Delani * 18 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 2 5
01 Jones,Oliver 19 5-10 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 1 13
44  Bachman,Joe 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 1 0 4
30 Showalter, Ty 2 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
10  Areikat,Amr 22 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 2
12 Antinori, Theo 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 0 2
04 Thornton,Charlie 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 0 0
11  Payne,Vincent 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Scott,Bryce 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Ally,Ash 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-53 9-23 9-15 11-31 42 19 10 19 4 11 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27 51.85% 3-10 30.00 % 3-7 42.86 %
Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 6-13 46.15 % 6-8 75.00 %
Total 27-53 50.9 % 9-23 39.1% 9-15 60.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0
Wash. & Lee 45
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Amorosi,Connor * 24  2-5 1-1 8-10 1-1 2 2 0 5 0 0 13
11 Ryan,Colin = 28 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 6 0 0 5
12 Ransom,Jackson * 21 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 5
22  Rhyne,Joe & 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3
04 Loughlin,John * 19 0-4 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
10 Breeden,Bryce 17  2-7 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 6
13 Hobson, Ari 9 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 4
14  Fannéy,Alex 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
24 Locklear,Coen 6 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
21  Duncan,Zack 22 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 2 2
03 Feigin,Thomas 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
05 Gordon,Dakota 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 12-47 5-22 16-22 8-17 25 13 6 19 3 8 45
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-21 28.57 % 1-8 12.50 % 7-10 70.00 %
Second Half 6-26 23.08 % 4-14 28.57 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 12-47 25.5% 5-22 22.7 % 16-22 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Ryan,Colin

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Randolph-Macon

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wash. & Lee

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL

REBOUND DEF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JABRIL(in the paint)

STEAL by JOYCE,LIAM
MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS, DELANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,DELANI

STEAL by JOYCE,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL

STEAL by JOYCE,LIAM

SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS, DELANI

SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM

SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR

SUB IN by ANTINORI, THEO

SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AREIKAT,AMR

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM

MISS LAYUP by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ANTINORI, THEO

GOOD FT by HODGES,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE

SUB IN by SCOTT,BRYCE

GOOD FT by HODGES,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM
SUB IN by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

BLOCK by AREIKAT,AMR
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL
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REBOUND DEF by RYAN,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by RHYNE,JOE

TURNOVER by AMOROSI,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by AMOROSI,CONNOR
TURNOVER by AMOROSI,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,COLIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RANSOM,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,COLIN
TURNOVER by AMOROSI,CONNOR

FOUL by RHYNE,JOE

SUB OUT by RANSOM,JACKSON
SUB OUT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
SUB OUT by RHYNE,JOE

SUB IN by FEIGIN,THOMAS
SUB IN by GORDON,DAKOTA
SUB IN by DUNCAN,ZACK

GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,COLIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FEIGIN,THOMAS

BLOCK by DUNCAN,ZACK

FOUL by DUNCAN,ZACK

SUB OUT by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
SUB OUT by RYAN,COLIN

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ZACK
SUB IN by RANSOM,JACKSON
SUB IN by AMOROSI,CONNOR
SUB IN by RHYNE,JOE

MISS LAYUP by RANSOM,JACKSON(in the paint)



TURNOVER by AREIKAT,AMR
FOUL by SCOTT,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL
TURNOVER by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

FOUL by ROBINSON,JABRIL

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL
SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRYCE
SUB IN by HAMMONDS, DELANI
SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANTINORI, THEO
SUB IN by JONES,OLIVER
MISS FT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

STEAL by HAMMONDS,DELANI

MISS FT by JOYCE,LIAM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOYCE,LIAM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR

MISS FT by JOYCE,LIAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by JOYCE,LIAM
REBOUND OFF by JOYCE,LIAM

FOUL by JOYCE,LIAM
SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL

STEAL by JOYCE,LIAM
GOOD 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,DELANI

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL
TURNOVER by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

9-5

11-5

12-5

15-5

V4

V6

V7

V10

MISS 3PTR by FEIGIN,THOMAS

STEAL by GORDON,DAKOTA

GOOD FT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
SUB OUT by FEIGIN,THOMAS
SUB OUT by GORDON,DAKOTA
SUB IN by BREEDEN,BRYCE
SUB IN by RYAN,COLIN

MISS FT by AMOROSI,CONNOR

FOUL TECH by RYAN,COLIN
TURNOVER by RYAN,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by RYAN,COLIN

FOUL by AMOROSI,CONNOR
SUB OUT by RHYNE,JOE

SUB IN by LOUGHLIN,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by RANSOM,JACKSON

REBOUND OFF by BREEDEN,BRYCE
MISS TIPIN by BREEDEN,BRYCE(in the paint)

FOUL by RYAN,COLIN

SUB OUT by BREEDEN,BRYCE
SUB OUT by RANSOM,JACKSON
SUB IN by FEIGIN,THOMAS
SUB IN by GORDON,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,COLIN

TURNOVER by LOUGHLIN,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,DAKOTA

STEAL by GORDON,DAKOTA
SUB OUT by GORDON,DAKOTA
SUB OUT by AMOROSI,CONNOR



SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM

SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM

SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE

REBOUND DEF by BACHMAN,JOE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,OLIVER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BACHMAN,JOE

GOOD TIPIN by BACHMAN,JOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BACHMAN,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,OLIVER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM
MISS 3PTR by JONES,OLIVER

FOUL by HAMMONDS,DELANI

SUB OUT by JONES,OLIVER

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,DELANI
SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR

SUB IN by ANTINORI, THEO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BACHMAN,JOE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JABRIL

TURNOVER by BACHMAN,JOE

SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE
SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM

STEAL by HODGES,MALCOLM
MISS LAYUP by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL

SUB IN by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by AREIKAT,AMR

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM
MISS 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR

FOUL by HODGES,MALCOLM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

17-5 V12
19-5 V14
21-5 V16
21-7 V14
23-7 V16
23-10 V13
25-10 V15
25-12 V13
27-12 V15

SUB IN by DUNCAN,ZACK
SUB IN by RHYNE,JOE

MISS 3PTR by FEIGIN,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by LOUGHLIN,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,ZACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
SUB OUT by RYAN,COLIN
SUB OUT by RHYNE,JOE

SUB IN by RANSOM,JACKSON
SUB IN by AMOROSI,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by AMOROSI,CONNOR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,ZACK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by AMOROSI,CONNOR
ASSIST by LOUGHLIN,JOHN

SUB OUT by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
SUB OUT by AMOROSI,CONNOR

SUB IN by BREEDEN,BRYCE
SUB IN by RYAN,COLIN

TURNOVER by RYAN,COLIN

BLOCK by BREEDEN,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by RANSOM,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BREEDEN,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by RANSOM,JACKSON

SUB OUT by FEIGIN,THOMAS
SUB OUT by BREEDEN,BRYCE
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ZACK
SUB IN by LOUGHLIN,JOHN



SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR
SUB OUT by ANTINORI, THEO
SUB IN by JONES,OLIVER

SUB IN by HAMMONDS, DELANI

STEAL by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by JONES,OLIVER
FOUL by HAMMONDS,DELANI

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,DELANI
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL

TURNOVER by HODGES,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM
SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR

MISS JUMPER by JONES,OLIVER

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR

FOUL by JOYCE,LIAM

SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR
SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM

SUB IN by ANTINORI, THEO
SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVER
FOUL by HODGES,MALCOLM
TURNOVER by HODGES,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM
SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE

SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE
SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM

FOUL by ANTINORI,THEO

TURNOVER by ANTINORI, THEO

GOOD 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

STEAL by HODGES,MALCOLM
MISS LAYUP by ANTINORI, THEO(in the paint)

05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:29
05:29

29-12 V17

29-13 V 16

29-14 V 15

29-15 V 14

29-16 V13
29-17 V12

32-17 V15

SUB IN by AMOROSI,CONNOR
SUB IN by RHYNE,JOE

TURNOVER by RYAN,COLIN

GOOD FT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
SUB OUT by RANSOM,JACKSON
SUB IN by BREEDEN,BRYCE

GOOD FT by AMOROSI,CONNOR

TURNOVER by AMOROSI,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOUGHLIN,JOHN

SUB OUT by RHYNE,JOE

SUB IN by FEIGIN,THOMAS

SUB IN by RANSOM,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by AMOROSI,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,COLIN

SUB OUT by BREEDEN,BRYCE
SUB IN by DUNCAN,ZACK
GOOD FT by RANSOM,JACKSON
MISS FT by RANSOM,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by RANSOM,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by FEIGIN,THOMAS
SUB IN by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
TURNOVER by RYAN,COLIN
GOOD FT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
GOOD FT by AMOROSI,CONNOR

TURNOVER by RANSOM,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by RANSOM,JACKSON



00:55 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,ZACK
-- REBOUND OFF by LOUGHLIN,JOHN

FOUL by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 00:53
00:53 32-18 V 14 GOOD FT by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
SUB OUT by ANTINORI, THEO 00:53
SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR 00:53
00:53 MISS FT by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVER --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,OLIVER(in the paint) 00:35 34-18 V 16
00:07 34-20 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by RANSOM,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph-Macon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wash. & Lee
20:00 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ZACK
20:00 SUB IN by RHYNE,JOE
SUB OUT by JONES,OLIVER 20:00
SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR 20:00
SUB IN by HAMMONDS, DELANI 20:00
SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM 20:00
19:38 MISS 3PTR by RHYNE,JOE
== REBOUND OFF by RYAN,COLIN
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,DELANI 19:35
SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR 19:35
19:27 MISS 3PTR by RANSOM,JACKSON
== REBOUND OFF by AMOROSI,CONNOR
19:21 MISS 3PTR by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL ==
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL 18:58
== REBOUND DEF by RHYNE,JOE
18:42 MISS LAYUP by AMOROSI,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM ==
GOOD LAYUP by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(in the paint) 18:17 36-20 V 16
17:44 MISS 3PTR by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL --
MISS JUMPER by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(in the paint) 17:28
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
17:00 TURNOVER by AMOROSI,CONNOR
17:00 SUB OUT by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
17:00 SUB OUT by RHYNE,JOE
17:00 SUB IN by FEIGIN,THOMAS
17:00 SUB IN by DUNCAN,ZACK
SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM 17:00
SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM 17:00
SUB IN by HAMMONDS, DELANI 17:00
SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE 17:00
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JABRIL(in the paint) 16:36
REBOUND OFF by BACHMAN,JOE ==
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL 16:31 39-20 V19
ASSIST by BACHMAN,JOE ==
16:24 TURNOVER by RANSOM,JACKSON
16:24 SUB OUT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
16:24 SUB IN by BREEDEN,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 16:12 42-20 V 22
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,DELANI --
15:44 MISS JUMPER by RYAN,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AREIKAT,AMR --
GOOD 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 15:29 45-20 V 25
ASSIST by BACHMAN,JOE --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL
SUB IN by ANTINORI, THEO

SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,DELANI

TURNOVER by HAMMONDS, DELANI

STEAL by HAMMONDS,DELANI

GOOD FT by HAMMONDS, DELANI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HAMMONDS, DELANI (fastbreak)
FOUL by BACHMAN,JOE

TURNOVER by HAMMONDS, DELANI

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS, DELANI
SUB IN by JONES,OLIVER
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,OLIVER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,OLIVER
ASSIST by ANTINORI,THEO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR
SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL
SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM

STEAL by JONES,OLIVER
TURNOVER by JONES,OLIVER

FOUL by JONES,OLIVER

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM
TURNOVER by HODGES,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM

46-20 V 26
47-20 V 27

47-21

49-21

52-21

V 26

V 28

V31

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RYAN,COLIN(in the paint)

FOUL by DUNCAN,ZACK

SUB OUT by RYAN,COLIN

SUB OUT by RANSOM,JACKSON
SUB IN by GORDON,DAKOTA
SUB IN by AMOROSI,CONNOR
FOUL by BREEDEN,BRYCE
FOUL by DUNCAN,ZACK

STEAL by FEIGIN,THOMAS
TURNOVER by FEIGIN,THOMAS

FOUL by AMOROSI,CONNOR

MISS FT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BREEDEN,BRYCE
SUB IN by RYAN,COLIN

GOOD FT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
SUB OUT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
SUB IN by RANSOM,JACKSON

STEAL by DUNCAN,ZACK

FOUL by RYAN,COLIN
TURNOVER by RYAN,COLIN

MISS JUMPER by RANSOM,JACKSON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by FEIGIN,THOMAS
SUB OUT by RANSOM,JACKSON
SUB IN by FANNéY,ALEX

SUB IN by AMOROSI,CONNOR

TURNOVER by GORDON,DAKOTA

STEAL by DUNCAN,ZACK

SUB OUT by GORDON,DAKOTA
SUB IN by BREEDEN,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by BREEDEN,BRYCE



SUB IN by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 11:21

11:21 SUB OUT by BREEDEN,BRYCE
11:21 SUB IN by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
11:09 TURNOVER by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
STEAL by ROBINSON,JABRIL 11:09
GOOD 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(fastbreak) 11:04 55-21 V34
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JABRIL =
10:52 MISS 3PTR by FANN&Y,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN =
TURNOVER by ANTINORI, THEO 10:29
SUB OUT by ANTINORI, THEO 10:29
SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR 10:29
10:16 MISS 3PTR by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL --
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,JABRIL 10:08
10:08 STEAL by FANNEY,ALEX
FOUL by JONES,OLIVER 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by LOUGHLIN,JOHN
10:00 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ZACK
10:00 SUB IN by FEIGIN,THOMAS
10:00 SUB IN by BREEDEN,BRYCE
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL 10:00
SUB IN by HAMMONDS, DELANI 10:00
FOUL by AREIKAT,AMR 09:49
09:49 55-22 V33 GOOD FT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR 09:49
SUB IN by PAYNE,VINCENT 09:49
09:49 55-23 V 32 GOOD FT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,VINCENT 09:31
REBOUND OFF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(in the paint) 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,COLIN
08:57 55-25 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by AMOROSI,CONNOR
GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint) 08:31 57-25 V32
ASSIST by HAMMONDS, DELANI =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:31
08:31 SUB OUT by AMOROSI,CONNOR
08:31 SUB IN by HOBSON,ARI
SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN 08:31
SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM 08:31
FOUL by JOYCE,LIAM 08:20
08:20 MISS FT by RYAN,COLIN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,OLIVER 08:20
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL 08:20
08:20 57-26 V 31 GOOD FT by RYAN,COLIN
08:20 SUB OUT by RYAN,COLIN
08:20 SUB IN by DUNCAN,ZACK
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,VINCENT 07:57
REBOUND OFF by JOYCE,LIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS, DELANI 07:53 60-26 V 34

ASSIST by JOYCE,LIAM --
07:37 60-29 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by BREEDEN,BRYCE
-- ASSIST by FEIGIN,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint) 07:14 62-29 V 33
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:14
SUB OUT by PAYNE,VINCENT 07:14
SUB IN by THORNTON, CHARLIE 07:14

06:55 62-32 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by FANNéEY,ALEX
-- ASSIST by FEIGIN,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by FANNéY,ALEX



REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL
TURNOVER by HAMMONDS, DELANI

SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM
SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR
FOUL by THORNTON,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL
SUB IN by JONES,OLIVER

SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM
SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE

MISS LAYUP by BACHMAN,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AREIKAT,AMR
MISS LAYUP by AREIKAT,AMR(in the paint)

BLOCK by BACHMAN,JOE
REBOUND DEF by AREIKAT,AMR
FOUL by BACHMAN,JOE
TURNOVER by BACHMAN,JOE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,OLIVER

GOOD FT by JONES,OLIVER
GOOD FT by JONES,OLIVER

BLOCK by THORNTON,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE
SUB IN by SCOTT,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,OLIVER

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS, DELANI

SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR

SUB IN by PAYNE,VINCENT

SUB IN by ANTINORI, THEO

SUB OUT by THORNTON,CHARLIE

SUB IN by ALLY,ASH

MISS LAYUP by JONES,OLIVER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,VINCENT

GOOD LAYUP by ANTINORI, THEO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,VINCENT
REBOUND OFF by JONES,OLIVER
MISS 3PTR by JONES,OLIVER

06:21

06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:20

05:14
05:14

05:08
05:08

05:01
05:01
04:45

04:43
04:43
04:43
04:17
04:17

04:17
04:17
04:15

03:54
03:28

62-33

62-34

63-34
64-34

64-36

66-36

68-36

V 29

V 28

V 29
V 30

V 28

V 30

V 32

MISS 3PTR by BREEDEN,BRYCE

SUB OUT by FEIGIN,THOMAS
SUB OUT by BREEDEN,BRYCE
SUB IN by RHYNE,JOE

SUB IN by LOCKLEAR,COEN

GOOD FT by HOBSON,ARI

GOOD FT by HOBSON,ARI

FOUL by HOBSON,ARI
SUB OUT by FANNEY,ALEX
SUB IN by BREEDEN,BRYCE

BLOCK by RHYNE,JOE
REBOUND DEF by BREEDEN,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,ZACK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOCKLEAR,COEN(in the paint)

FOUL by LOCKLEAR,COEN

MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,ZACK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HOBSON,ARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOCKLEAR,COEN

MISS 3PTR by LOCKLEAR,COEN

REBOUND OFF by BREEDEN,BRYCE
TURNOVER by RHYNE,JOE

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ZACK
SUB IN by FANN&Y,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by HOBSON,ARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,ARI



SUB OUT by JONES,OLIVER
SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRYCE
SUB IN by THORNTON,CHARLIE
SUB IN by SHOWALTER,TY

MISS FT by ALLY,ASH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ALLY,ASH

REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,CHARLIE
TURNOVER by THORNTON,CHARLIE

FOUL by PAYNE,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by SHOWALTER, TY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,CHARLIE

BLOCK by SHOWALTER,TY

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,CHARLIE

TURNOVER by ANTINORI,THEO

FOUL by ALLY,ASH

GOOD FT by SHOWALTER, TY
GOOD FT by SHOWALTER, TY

02:16 68-39 V29 GOOD 3PTR by RHYNE,JOE(fastbreak)

02:13
02:13
02:13
02:13
02:02
02:02

02:02
01:59
01:59
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:47
01:28

01:12
01:02
01:02

00:54
00:41
00:41
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:11

68-40

70-40

70-41
70-42

71-42
72-42
72-45

V 28

V 30

V 29
V 28

V 29
V 30
Vv 27

ASSIST by HOBSON,ARI

FOUL by FANNéY,ALEX

STEAL by LOCKLEAR,COEN

GOOD FT by LOCKLEAR,COEN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by LOCKLEAR,COEN(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by BREEDEN,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEAR,COEN

MISS LAYUP by HOBSON,ARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RHYNE,JOE

STEAL by HOBSON,ARI

GOOD FT by LOCKLEAR,COEN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by LOCKLEAR,COEN(fastbreak)
FOUL by HOBSON,ARI

GOOD 3PTR by BREEDEN,BRYCE
ASSIST by RHYNE,JOE



